

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

| File #: | 23-1 | 1528 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Extension of Emergency Contract | #E2023-10 |
|----------------|---|-----------|----------|---|---------------|---------------------------------|-----------|
| Type: | Res | olution | | | Status: | Adopted | |
| File created: | 9/21 | /2023 | | | In control: | Administration | |
| On agenda: | 11/1 | /2023 | | | Final action: | 11/1/2023 | |
| Title: | Dept/ Agency: Administration/Division of Central Purchasing Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Extension of Emergency Contract #E2023-10 Purpose: To extend the Emergency Contract to ensure continued payment of all temporary employees of the City of Newark. Entity Name: Precise Payroll, LLC Entity Address: Ventnor City, New Jersey, 08406 Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$100,000.00 Funding Source: 2023 Budget/Department of Administration, Division of Personnel/NW011-030-0304-71280-B2023 Contract Period: Extended from October 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024, or until new contract(s) are executed, whichever occurs first Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a Additional Information: An Emergency Contract #E2023-10 was awarded to Precise Payroll, LLC in an amount not to exceed \$50,000.00 for the period of July 1, 2023, through September 30, 2023, for the City's Department of Administration, Division of Personnel. This extension of Emergency Contract #E2023-10 will be in place until June 30, 2024, or until the new contract(s) is/are awarded and this extension will increase the contract amount by \$50,000.00 for a new total emergency contract amount not to exceed \$100,000.00. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Council of the Whole | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Actio | on | Result |
| 11/1/2023 | 1 | Municipal | Council | | | | |